			No.: 15234-199
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P0B/REV03	11-08-20	002 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	- 10227592		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trace		original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Q-cell GmbH Carl-Zeiss-Srasse 1, D07739 Jena GERMANY	11-4-02	2. Name and address of re Name: <u>IQ wireless Gml</u> Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Carl Se	cheele-Strasse 14
Security Agreement	Change of Name	D-12489 Berlin, GERM	IANY
□ Other		City: Berlin	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: DECEMBER 13, 200	01	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mbers(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	her with a new application.	, the execution date of the ap	oplication is: December 13, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		US 5,774,460	
5 Name and address of party to when	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 1
Name: Daniel Basov, Reg. No. 42,303		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza		8. Deposit account numbe	r: <b>3</b>
		03-1240	r: `` <b>14460</b> ``
City: New York Sta	ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10112</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit acount)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	<u>8</u> 2
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.	0	0	any attached copy is a tree copy
Daniel Basov, Reg. No. 42,303	- Utinia	e Basi	October 30, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total numbe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature neet, attachments, and docume	
	Commissioner of Patents & T	n required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments	
	vvasnington	n, D.C. 20231	
		KEEL: 0'	13456 FRAME: 0102

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Q-cell GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at: Carl-Zeiß-Straße 1, D-07739 Jena, GERMANY is the owner by assignment of the U.S. patent

## 5,774,460

WHEREAS, IQ wireless GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at:Carl-Scheele-Straße 14, D-12489 Berlin, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patent, patent application and in the invention thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignees legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said patents, the inventions to which they relate and in all Letters Patents issuing thereon including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this assignment.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on 13. December	, 2001 Jena, Germany
Q-cell GmbH	
By:	
U. Bartsch	

**RECORDED: 11/04/2002**